Source: Stat-Harris Poll

Fielding Period: December 11-13, n=2002
Weighted to The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

All data highlighted in RED is significantly higher, between subgroups (e.g., between White Americans
vs. Black / African Americans or Republicans vs. Democrats), based on statistical significance testing
using a Student’s t-test at the 95% confidence level. See more information on sample and statistical
testing below*.

Q: Recently, President-Elect Biden announced his nominations of Rochelle Walensky to lead the Centers
for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC) and Xavier Becerra to lead the Department of Health and
Human Services (HHS). How much more or less likely are you to follow each of the following COVID-19
safety precautions given these appointments?

. Political Party
Ethnicity Identification
Black or

Summary of Much/Somewhat More African
Likely US Public | White American Republican | Democrat
Practice social distancing (e.g., stay 6
feet apart from others) 39% 34% 53% 27% 54%
Wear a mask 36% 33% 51% 26% 51%
Get a flu shot 32% 30% 40% 25% 43%
Get the coronavirus vaccine once it is
available 32% 31% 37% 23% 45%
Recommend getting tested for
coronavirus to people | know 31% 27% 41% 21% 43%
Get tested for coronavirus 31% 27% 38% 22% 42%
Recommend getting the coronavirus
vaccine to people | know 28% 27% 35% 19% 42%
Meet in-person with friends or family 25% 23% 27% 24% 29%
Attend a large group event 20% 17% 25% 19% 23%
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Q: As you may know, earlier this year President Trump withdrew the U.S.'s membership in the World

Health Organization and redirected funding elsewhere due to their response to the COVID-19 pandemic.
President-Elect Biden has said he would reengage with and fund the World Health Organization. Do you
agree or disagree with Biden's decision?

Political Party

Ethnicity Identification
Black or
African
US Public | White American Republican | Democrat
Strongly/Somewhat Agree 64% 61% 75% 38% 86%
Strongly/Somewhat Disagree 36% 39% 25% 62% 14%

Q: Do you support or oppose President-Elect Biden's decision ask Dr. Anthony Fauci to serve as Chief Medical

Adviser in his administration?

Political Party

Ethnicity Identification
Black or African
US Public White American Republican | Democrat
Strongly/Somewhat Support 72% 71% 79% 50% 88%
Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 28% 29% 21% 50% 12%

Q: To what degree do you believe Biden Administration should mandate each of the following COVID-19 safety

precautions?

Political Party

Ethnicity Identification
Black or African

US Public White American Republican | Democrat
Wearing a mask in public 75% 74% 77% 60% 87%
Receive a COVID-19 test if they
feel sick 73% 73% 71% 58% 85%
Ban gatherings of more than 10
people 66% 66% 70% 48% 83%
Temporarily close non-essential
businesses like gyms and
restaurants 58% 57% 65% 43% 73%
Receive a COVID-19 vaccine 56% 54% 58% 41% 72%
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*Sample and Statistical Testing

We adhere to rigorous sampling and weighting methods on the front- and back-ends of the data
collection process to ensure that our samples are as representative of the target population as possible.
For US public surveys, our weight targets are based on US Census data. Per AAPOR guidelines, we don’t
report on a “margin of error” as online surveys are not based on probability samples. For subgroup
differences (e.g., between White Americans vs. Black / African Americans), we conduct statistical
significance testing using a Student’s t-test at the 95% confidence level.
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